Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

06-14-2002 102122718

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇔ ♥ ▼	19	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): FFSC, Inc. 6.6.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Fitz and Floyd, Inc.     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s)  Association	Street Address: 501 Corporate Drive	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: <u>Lewisville</u> State: <u>Texas</u> z <sub>ip:</sub> 75057	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State_Delaware	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: <u>4-15-97</u>	representative designation is attached:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  A. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,941,553  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,941,553  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Gerald G. Crutsinger	•	
Internal Address: Crutsinger & Booth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Comparison of Person Signing   Comparison of Person Signification of Person Signing   Comparison of Person Signing   Compa		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Mrs	
2 25 2	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Classes and the attached original decuments or constitutions
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
FFSC, Inc.	Name: Fitz and Floyd, Inc. Internal Address: 501 Corporate Drive
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Cityl ewisville State: Texas Zip:75057
Corporation-State  Delaware  Other	
Utiler	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖵 No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1.941.553
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
NameGerald G. Crutsinger	10 %
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address Crutsinger & Booth	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Integral WEIN
Street Address: 1601 Elm St., Suite 1950	8. Deposit actourit humber: FEB 2 5 2002
City:Dallas State: Texas Zip:75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document.</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Gerald G. Crutsinger	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
DEVINE 0000121 1941553    India number of pages including over short and over sheet information to:   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments   Washington, D.C. 20231	

Washington, D.C. 2023

**REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0119** 

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "FITZ AND FLOYD, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1993, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FITZ AND FLOYD, INC." TO "FFSC, INC.", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1993, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FFSC, INC." TO "FITZ AND FLOYD, INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1997, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

COURT ORDERED CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIFTEENTH

2282606 8310

991360551



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 45

AUTHENTICATION:

08-27-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0120

## Office of the Secretary of State

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1997, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2282606 8310 991360551

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

SECTION SOLVED

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 45

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

08-27-99

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0121